
ISLAND COUNTY MARINE RESOURCES COMMITTEE 
WWW.ISLANDCOUNTYMRC.ORG 

 
Meeting Agenda 

Tuesday, December 2nd, 2025 

3:00pm to 5:00pm 

Hybrid Meeting 

 

WSU Extension, 406 N Main St., Coupeville 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86350744796?pwd=iMBjK0oPKCba5CCQbp0qMABR07Cb58.1 

Meeting ID: 863 5074 4796 

Passcode: 765304 
 

3:00 – 3:10 – Call to order  

• Call to order /Tribal Acknowledgement/Introductions/Arts & Culture  

 

3:10 – 3:15 – Agenda, Minutes, Correspondence  

• Approve agenda / Approve minutes / Correspondence  

 

3:15 – 3:40 – Guest Speaker: Melanie Prentice - Sea star wasting research presentation  

 

3:40 – 3:50 – Leadership Reports  

• Chair, County Lead and County Commissioner  

• Island County BOCC Work Session – DEI report & discussion overview 

 

3:50 – 4:00 – Kelly Zupich - Shore Friendly  

 

4:00 – 4:10 – Coordinator Admin Update 

• Jan Holmes Coastal Volunteer of the Year Award – open Dec 1 through Jan 4 

• Island County Comprehensive Plan Public Comment Period – opens Dec 10 

• 2026 Position Nominations due Dec 15 

• Sound Waters University on February 7 – Registration is open 

• Retreat Planning 

 

4:10 – Thank you for a great 2025 and farewell to our departing members! 

 

-Public Comment  

-Adjourn 

 

Upcoming Due Dates 

Mon, Dec 15 2026 Position Nominations due to Elise   

Fri, Dec 19 Monthly lead project update due to Elise  

Sun, Jan 4 
Jan Holmes Coastal Volunteer of the Year Award 
Nominations due (form on MRC website) 

 

Mon, Jan 5 Volunteer hours due to Elise   

Fri, Jan 23 Monthly lead project update due to Elise  
 

Upcoming Meetings and Events 

 Dec 2  Tue  3:00p-5:00p  MRC Monthly Meeting 
 Dec 5  Fri  10:00a-12:00p  NWSC December Meeting – Virtual  
 Dec 10  Wed   Island County Comprehensive Plan 60-Day Public Comment Period Opens 
 Dec 18  Thu  2:00p-4:00p  SRTCC Monthly Meeting - Virtual 
 Dec 23  Tue  1:00p-2:00p  ILIO Technical Committee Meeting - Virtual 
 Jan 6  Tue  3:00p-5:00p  MRC Monthly Meeting 
 Feb 3   Tue  3:00p-5:00p  MRC Monthly Meeting 
 Feb 7   Sat  8:00a-4:00p  Sound Waters University – Coupeville High School  

 

http://www.islandcountymrc.org/
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86350744796?pwd=iMBjK0oPKCba5CCQbp0qMABR07Cb58.1

